
Term

Official: Title: Address: City: Phone: Email: Fax:

JOE TROGLIO Airport Manager P.O. Box 38 Lacon 246-2870 manager@marshallcountyairport.com

CYNTHIA A. NIGHSONGER Treasurer P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-6085 mc_treas@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-6101 2026

DAVID C. LENZ, JR. Coroner  Lacon 309-370-2744 lenz_1079@yahoo.com 2028

HANNAH FUCHS PCOM PCOM@marshallcountyillinois.gov

GINA M. NOE Circuit Clerk P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-6435 ginanoe@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-2173 2028

MIKE MAYER 911 Director 520 Sixth St. Lacon 246-2911 Mc911@marshallcountyillinois.gov

JASON BLAND Envrionmental Health 319 6th St., Box 156 Lacon 246-8074 jbland@bpmhd.org

MEGAN J. SPRADLING Probation Officer P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-8604 probation@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-8605

JILL M. KENYON Clerk & Recorder P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-6325 coclerk@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-3667 2026

PAUL BAUER Resident Judge 10th Judicial Circuit Lacon pbauer@peoriacounty.org

HECTOR GOMEZ Health Dept. 526 Bureau Valley Pkwy Princeton 815-872-5091 hgomez@bpmhd.org

PATRICIA G. WELSH Assessor P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-2350 assessor@marshallcountyillinois.gov

ROBERT MCBRIDE Public Defender 712 Third St. PO Box 269 Henry 309-364-2423

CATHERINE TERANDO Co. Engineer 552 State Rte. 26 Lacon 246-6401 cterando@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-3446

PATRICK J. MURPHY State's Attorney P.O. Box 328 Lacon 246-2028 statesattorney@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-6294 2028

CHRIS DVORAK ROE Superintendent 119 W. Madison St Ottawa 815-434-0780 cdvorak@roe35.org 815-434-2453

Rm 102

RICH KOCH EMA Director 319 Fifth St. Suite 1A Lacon 246-2295 mcema1@marshallcountyillinois.gov

WAYNE H. STRAWN II Sheriff 520 Sixth St. Lacon 246-2115 wstrawn@marshallcountyillinois.gov 246-2121 2026

RYAN GIACOMETTI Zoning Administrator 552 State Rte. 26 Lacon 815-780-7363 rgiacometti@marshallcountyillinois.gov

COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS
Official: Title: Address: City: Phone: Email: Cell/Work:

DISTRICT #1 - Henry, Hopewell, LaPrairie, Saratoga, Whitefield

ANDY STASH Member P.O. Box 220 Henry 309-364-4600 astash@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-370-6677 2026

DAVID MINNICK Member 909 Western Ave. Henry dminnick@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-696-6536 2026

DAVID LUEDERS Member 749 County Rd 1500N Henry dlueders@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-256-2811 2028

CHARLOTTE BALENSIEFEN Member 604 Gateway Dr. Henry 309-364-3563 cbalensiefen@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-238-3569 2028

DISTRICT #2 - Bell Plain, Bennington, Evans, Roberts

BRAD J. LINDSTROM Vice Chairperson 2861 County Rd 1250N Lostant blindstrom@marshallcountyillinois.gov 815-257-1234 2028

TODD PERONA APPT 10/12/23 Member 304 N Linden St. Toluca tperona@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-208-1959 2028

JAMIE DURHAM APPT 01/12/2023 Member 114 N. Pine Wenona jdurham@marshallcountyillinois.gov 815-681-1029 2026

BILL FECHT APPT 04/13/2023 Member 637 County Rd 2500E Toluca bfecht@marshallcountyillinois.gov 815-257-2760 2026

DISTRICT #3 - Lacon, Richland, Steuben

VACANT Member Lacon 2026

JUSTIN MEIERKORD Appt 09/19/21) Member 917 Harmony Lane Lacon jmeierkord@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-361-3459 2026

MARTIN J. MCLAUGHLIN Member 345 Black Hawk Dr. Sparland 309-274-2929 mmclaughlin@marshallcountyillinois.gov 2028

TRAVIS MCGLASSON Chairperson 628 County Rd 850N Sparland tmcglasson@marshallcountyillinois.gov 309-229-9905 2028

2025 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

Committee: Members:

Animal Control Justin Meierkord, Travis McGlasson, Charlotte Balensiefen January: Minnick

Buildings & Grounds Justin Meierkord, Jamie Durham, Andy Stash February: Vacant

Coroner/Sheriff Todd Perona, Dave Minnick, Andy Stash, Bill Fecht March: Lindstrom

EMA Andy Stash, Charlotte Balensiefen, Marty McLaughlin April: McGlasson

Finance & Budget  Brad Lindstrom, David Lueders May: Stash

Highway & Recycling Brad Lindstrom, Justin Meierkord, Bill Fecht, Marty McLaughlin June: Balensiefen

Human Resources & IT Brad Lindstrom, Travis McGlasson, Bill Fecht, Todd Perona July: Perona

Insurance Marty McLaughlin, Dave Lueders, Brad Lindstrom, Bill Fecht August: Durham

Lower/Upper Offices Justin Meierkord, Dave Minnick, Andy Stash, Charlotte Balensiefen September: Lueders

Public Transportation David Lueders, Travis McGlasson, Charlotte Balensiefen October: McLaughlin

November: Meierkord

December: Fecht

2025 Board Appointments
Outside Boards Appointees

Airport Dave Minnick

Comm. Mental Health David Lueders

Economic Development Council Travis McGlasson, Jamie Durham, Andy Stash, Charlotte Balensiefen, Todd Perona

ETSB (911) Marty McLaughlin

Health Department Brad Lindstrom

Human Services Transportation Comm. David Lueders

Marshall-Putnam Extension Brad Lindstrom, Andy Stash

Regional Office of Education Travis McGlasson

Tri-County Opportunities Charlotte Balensiefen

Upper IL River Valley Development Authority Justin Meierkord

Zoning & Land Use Bill Fecht, Andy Stash, Brad Lindstrom,  Charlotte Balensiefen, Justin Meierkord

2025 COUNTY OFFICIALS

2025 8:30 am Board Meetings

2025 Offices & Committees of Marshall County
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